2020-10, and moved for approval 

thereof; Councilmember Sievers seconded. 

ORDINANCE NO. 2020-10 

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF ELECTRIC REVENUE 
REFUNDING BONDS, SERIES 2020, OF THE CITY OF WAYNE, NEBRASKA, IN 
THE AGGREGATE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF NOT TO EXCEED TWO MILLION 
ONE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($2,150,000) FOR THE PURPOSE 
OF REFINANCING THE COSTS OF ENLARGING, EXPANDING AND 
IMPROVING THE CITY’S ELECTRIC PLANT AND DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM; 
DIRECTING THE APPLICATION OF THE PROCEEDS OF SAID BONDS; PAYING 
AND REDEEMING ALL OR A PORTION OF THE CITY’S ELECTRIC REVENUE